508655685 07/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI368305

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Christopher A. Wiklof | 07/16/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Dos Centavos, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 9131 36th Avenue SE |
| City: | Everett |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98208 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18486411 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4252241690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8003116760

Email: docket@launchpadip.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Kim Cabello Address Line 1: 914-164th street, se Address Line 2: suite b-12 #433

Address Line 4: mill creek, WASHINGTON 98012

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2581-019-05 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kim Cabello |
| SIGNATURE: | Kim Cabello |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/17/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2581-019-05 Executed Assignment 20240716#page1.tiff source=2581-019-05 Executed Assignment 20240716#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068011 FRAME: 0830 508655685

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, CHRISTOPHER A. WIKLOF, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, having a mailing address of 9131 36th Avenue SE, Everett, Washington 98208, am the original sole inventor of an invention entitled "ULTRA WIDEBAND COMBUSTION SENSOR AND SYSTEMS" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 13, 2023, and assigned Application No. 18/486,411; and

WHEREAS, **DOS CENTAVOS**, **LLC**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at **9131 36TH Avenue SE**, **Everett**, **Washington 98208**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

ASSIGNMENT

| Christopher A. Wiklof | 7/16/2024 |
|-----------------------|-----------|
| Christopher A. Wiklof | Date |